2. FEATURE
1) High power rating and low TCR
2) High reliability and stability
3) Reduced size of final equipment
4) RoHS exemption free and Lead free products
3. APPLICATION
 1)
 2)
 3)
Page 1 of 8 May 2019
1. Part Numbering System:
    CL               05        J         B          R22
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
CL : Thick Film Low Ohm
Tolerance
F=  ± 1%
J= ± 5 %
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
Resistance
 R05=0.05
Ω
Type Inch (mm)
02-0402(1005)
03-0603(1608)
05-0805(2012)
06-1206(3216)
Aillen
R22=0.22
Ω
Power supply / Battery Pack
Battery charger/ PC
DC-DC power converter
(High power rating
and low TCR )
5. QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Item General Specification
Resistance
Tolerance
±5%, ±1%
Resistance
Range
0.010Ω ~ 0.910Ω,
E24
0.050Ω ~ 0.910Ω,
E24
TCR (ppm/°C)
10 - 20mΩ: ±1000
22 - 39mΩ: ±600
40 - 47mΩ: ±200
50 - 91mΩ: ±100
100 - 910mΩ: ±100
10 - 20mΩ: ±1000
22 - 39mΩ: ±600
40 - 47mΩ: ±200
50 - 91mΩ: ±100
100 - 910mΩ: ±100
10 - 20mΩ: ±600
22 - 39mΩ: ±400
40 - 47mΩ: ±200
50 - 91mΩ: ±100
100 - 910mΩ: ±100
10 - 20mΩ: ±1000
22 - 39mΩ: ±600
40 - 47mΩ: ±200
50 - 91mΩ: ±100
100 - 910mΩ: ±100
10 - 20mΩ: ±1000
22 - 39mΩ: ±600
40 - 47mΩ: ±400
50 - 91mΩ: ±200
100 - 910mΩ: ±100
50 - 91mΩ: ±400
100 - 910mΩ: ±200
Max. dissipation
at Tamb=70°C
1 W 3/4W 2/3 W 1/3 W 1/4 W 1/8 W
Operation